(O-2010-30)

ORDINANCE NUMBER O- 19918 (NEW SERIES)

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE JAN 1 1 2010

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH ROSELING NAKAMURA TERADA ARCHITECTS, INC. FOR LA JOLLA SHORES LIFEGUARD STATION.

WHEREAS, on October 14, 2002, the City of San Diego entered into an agreement with Roseling Nakamura Terada Architects, Inc., on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. C-11637, to provide design engineering services for the La Jolla Shores Lifeguard Station [Project]; and

WHEREAS, due to a lack of funds to construct the Project, this agreement has not been completed; and

WHEREAS, the City now anticipates having the funds to construct the Project, therefore, this agreement needs to be amended to update the plans to meet the current code, finalize the plans and specifications, and provide support during construction; and

WHEREAS, under Charter Section 99, no contract, agreement or obligation extending for a period of more than five years may be authorized except by Ordinance approved by a two-thirds majority vote of the City Council, NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That the Mayor or his designee is authorized to execute a First Amendment to the Agreement with Roseling Nakamura Terada Architects, Inc. for the purpose of completing

(O-2010-30)

the design phase of the La Jolla Shores Lifeguard Station [Project] in an amount not to exceed

\$75,000, under the terms and conditions set forth in the First Amendment to the Agreement, on

file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. OO-

Section 2. That an expenditure in an amount not to exceed \$75,000 from CIP S-00790, La

Jolla Shores Lifeguard Station, is authorized for the purpose of executing this First Amendment

to the Agreement, contingent upon the City Comptroller first certifying that funds are available.

Section 3. That the Chief Financial Officer, upon advice from the administering

department, is authorized to transfer excess funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

Section 4. That a full reading of this ordinance is dispensed with prior to its passage, a

written or printed copy having been available to the City Council and the public a day prior to its

passage.

Section 5. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from

and after its final passage.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

Deputy City Attorney

CB:sc

11/18/09

Or.Dept:E&CP

O-2010-30

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance w Diego, at this meeting of JAN 5 2010.	as passed by the Council of the City of San
	ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk
	By Cluy Deputy City Clerk
Approved: 1-11-10 (date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
Vetoed:(date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor